RESOLUTION NO. 2003-66

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR THE DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF A PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR THE CITY OF ELK GROVE

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove requires an updated computerized system to manage its roadway systems; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove has placed a Request for Proposals for the development and implementation of a Pavement Management System; and

WHEREAS, Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. has been determined to be the most qualified firm.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED, that the City of Elk Grove City Council authorizes the City Manager to enter into a contract with Nichols Consulting Engineers, Chtd. for the development and implementation of a Computerized Pavement Management System in an amount not to exceed \$97,580.00.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove on this 2nd day of April 2003.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGWE/JACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROWED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

AYES: Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Scherman, Leary

NOES: None
ABSTAIN: None
ABSENT: None